Todd D. Carpenter (CA 234464)
tcarpenter@carlsonlynch.com
CARLSON LYNCH, LLP
1350 Columbia St., Ste. 603
San Diego, California 92101
Tel: (619) 762-1900

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Τ

CHRISTIAN AND JONNA SANDER, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	CASE NUMBER 2:20-cv-01363-PA-JC
Plaintiff(s),	
V.	
CONSUMER CLUB, INC. d/b/a GETAROOM.COM,	NOTICE OF DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a) or (c)

Defendant(s).

## PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: (*Check one*)

- $\blacksquare$  This action is dismissed by the Plaintiff(s) in its entirety.
- □ The Counterclaim brought by Claimant(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ is dismissed by Claimant(s) in its entirety.
- □ The Cross-Claim brought by Claimants(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ is dismissed by the Claimant(s) in its entirety.
- □ The Third-party Claim brought by Claimant(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ is dismissed by the Claimant(s) in its entirety.

ONLY Defendant(s)

is/are dismissed from (*check one*)  $\Box$  Complaint,  $\Box$  Counterclaim,  $\Box$  Cross-claim,  $\Box$  Third-Party Claim brought by \_\_\_\_\_

The dismissal is made pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 41(a) or (c).

March 6, 2020

Date

/s/ Todd. D. Carpenter

Signature of Attorney/Party

*NOTE:* F.R.Civ.P. 41(a): This notice may be filed at any time before service by the adverse party of an answer or of a motion for summary judgment, whichever first occurs.

F.R.Civ.P. 41(c): Counterclaims, cross-claims & third-party claims may be dismissed before service of a responsive pleading or prior to the beginning of trial.

Cas	e 2:20-cv-01363-PA-JC Do	cument 13	Filed	03/06/20	Page 2 of 3	Page ID #:59		
1 2 3 4	Todd D. Carpenter (CA 234464) tcarpenter@carlsonlynch.com <b>CARLSON LYNCH, LLP</b> 1350 Columbia St., Ste. 603 San Diego, California 92101 Tel: (619) 762-1900 Fax: (619) 756-6991							
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Putative Class							
6								
7								
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT							
9	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA							
10	CHRISTIAN AND JONN individually and on behalt	IA SANDE f of all othe	ers		2:20-cv-013			
11	similarly situated,			PROOF	OF SERVIC	CE		
12	Plaintiff,							
13	V.							
14	CONSUMER CLUB, INC GETAROOM.COM,	C. d/b/a						
15	Defendant.							
16								
17	At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action.							
18	I am employed in the County of San Diego, State of California. My business address							
19	is 1350 Columbia Street, Suite 603, San Diego, CA 92101.							
20	On March 6, 2020, I served true copies of the following document(s) described							
21	as: NOTICE OF DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL							
22	<b>PROCEDURE 41(a) or (c)</b> on the interested parties in this action as follows:							
23	<u>Service List</u>							
24	CONSUMER CLUB, GETAROOM (	INC. d/b/a	a	CON	SUMER CL GETAROC	UB, INC. d/b/a M COM		
25 26	C/O: CT CORPORATI 1999 Bryan St., S Dallas, TX 75	ON SYSTI te. 900, 520	EM	3010 Lyr ]	01111100	son FWY. Ste. 1500		
27	<b>BY MAIL:</b> I enclosed the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package addressed to							
28	the person(s) at the address(es) listed in the Service List and placed the envelope for							
	PROOF OF SERVICE							

collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily
familiar with the practice of Carlson Lynch, LLP for collecting and processing
correspondence for mailing. On the same day that the correspondence is placed for
collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the
United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. I am a
resident or employed in the county where mailing occurred. The envelope was placed
in the mail in San Diego, California.

8 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the
9 foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 6, 2020, at San Diego, California.

obalno

Margaret Robalino

**PROOF OF SERVICE**